
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(火) 晴れ一時雨 32.0 9.9 693.5 27,463 27,463 23,158 118.6 42.4

8/2(水) 曇り時々晴れ 33.8 11.1 697.1 27,605 55,068 46,316 118.9 42.6

8/3(木) 晴れ時々曇り 35.6 8.5 667.3 26,425 81,493 69,473 117.3 40.8

8/4(金) 晴れ時々曇り 35.6 9.6 699.6 27,704 109,197 92,631 117.9 42.8

8/5(土) 晴れ 35.2 13.2 799.8 31,672 140,869 115,789 121.7 48.9

8/6(日) 晴れ 34.9 11.0 793.8 31,434 172,304 138,947 124.0 48.5

8/7(月) 晴れのち曇り 35.5 8.1 671.7 26,599 198,903 162,105 122.7 41.0

8/8(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 37.6 12.0 709.7 28,104 227,007 185,262 122.5 43.4

8/9(水) 晴れ 38.7 12.1 766.3 30,345 257,352 208,420 123.5 46.8

8/10(木) 晴れ 37.8 13.3 810.0 32,076 289,428 231,578 125.0 49.5

8/11(金) 晴れ 36.0 13.2 792.0 31,363 320,792 254,736 125.9 48.4

8/12(土) 曇り一時雨 29.4 0.3 268.5 10,633 331,424 277,894 119.3 16.4

8/13(日) 晴れ 35.2 12.4 779.3 30,860 362,285 301,051 120.3 47.6

8/14(月) 晴れ 36.0 12.1 797.7 31,589 393,873 324,209 121.5 48.7

8/15(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 36.1 12.0 772.1 30,575 424,449 347,367 122.2 47.2

8/16(水) 曇りのち一時雨 34.8 2.1 452.3 17,911 442,360 370,525 119.4 27.6

8/17(木) 晴れ一時雨 33.5 5.9 609.2 24,124 466,484 393,683 118.5 37.2

8/18(金) 晴れ時々曇り 34.8 10.5 689.8 27,316 493,800 416,841 118.5 42.2

8/19(土) 晴れ時々曇り 33.6 9.7 674.9 26,726 520,526 439,998 118.3 41.2

8/20(日) 晴れ 34.4 12.6 792.5 31,383 551,909 463,156 119.2 48.4

8/21(月) 晴れ 34.6 11.9 791.2 31,332 583,241 486,314 119.9 48.4

8/22(火) 晴れ 36.8 12.6 768.2 30,421 613,661 509,472 120.5 46.9

8/23(水) 晴れ 38.0 11.2 714.8 28,306 641,967 532,630 120.5 43.7

8/24(木) 晴れ 36.7 12.2 819.8 32,464 674,432 555,787 121.3 50.1

8/25(金) 晴れ 35.4 11.1 806.9 31,953 706,385 578,945 122.0 49.3

8/26(土) 晴れ 34.6 11.2 632.6 25,051 731,436 602,103 121.5 38.7

8/27(日) 晴れのち曇り 33.8 7.5 579.1 22,932 754,368 625,261 120.6 35.4

8/28(月) 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 9.3 583.3 23,099 777,467 648,419 119.9 35.6

8/29(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 35.0 12.2 760.6 30,120 807,587 671,576 120.3 46.5

8/30(水) 晴れのち曇り 35.1 9.9 685.4 27,142 834,728 694,734 120.2 41.9

8/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 36.4 9.4 673.1 26,655 861,383 717,892 120.0 41.1

℃ h 21752.1 861,383

35.2 10.26 701.7 27,787

4.99 595.6 23,158

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2023年8月
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